
2024-2025 Montclair State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 18, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-5   Conf: 15-3   Home: 12-2   Away: 11-2   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
08 Craigwell, Alyssa 28-28 663 23.7 178-367 .485 20-56 .357 67-109 .615 65 97 162 5.8 77 2 29 92 36 60 443 15.8
05 Vero, Olivia 29-29 875 30.2 156-352 .443 0-10 .000 80-131 .611 80 157 237 8.2 71 1 64 72 38 38 392 13.5
00 Strollo, Alexis 29-21 801 27.6 88-234 .376 42-140 .300 55-85 .647 26 74 100 3.4 36 0 60 49 7 24 273 9.4
25 Hughes, Shannon 29-4 622 21.4 80-215 .372 44-142 .310 15-21 .714 30 30 60 2.1 35 0 18 20 11 21 219 7.6
40 Beneventine, Sophie 27-27 724 26.8 68-172 .395 11-46 .239 27-54 .500 41 119 160 5.9 63 0 155 82 25 54 174 6.4
02 Montajes, Brianna 28-12 502 17.9 48-112 .429 3-16 .188 41-56 .732 38 36 74 2.6 49 0 28 49 10 21 140 5.0
04 Castro, Amanda 28-4 312 11.1 40-127 .315 14-72 .194 9-17 .529 19 40 59 2.1 25 0 26 26 4 21 103 3.7
01 Wentz, Daja 12-1 124 10.3 13-38 .342 1-7 .143 13-19 .684 4 8 12 1.0 7 0 9 18 1 6 40 3.3
10 Philipp, Samantha 14-0 144 10.3 13-44 .295 2-17 .118 5-9 .556 17 16 33 2.4 13 0 2 7 0 13 33 2.4
21 Orlando, Isabella 27-0 228 8.4 21-80 .263 14-51 .275 4-6 .667 11 23 34 1.3 17 0 8 14 2 10 60 2.2
20 Marcotte, Madison 29-19 584 20.1 22-51 .431 2-7 .286 11-22 .500 12 62 74 2.6 37 0 52 32 0 29 57 2.0
15 Ross, Lyndsey 22-0 133 6.0 15-42 .357 3-15 .200 4-6 .667 14 14 28 1.3 12 0 6 12 1 10 37 1.7
06 Bell, Salange 7-0 39 5.6 4-13 .308 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 3 3 6 0.9 4 0 3 4 0 2 11 1.6
03 Turner, Kristina 7-0 46 6.6 4-13 .308 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.7 3 0 4 7 0 0 11 1.6
23 Sullivan, Malvina 14-0 78 5.6 5-19 .263 3-10 .300 3-4 .750 9 11 20 1.4 13 0 1 8 2 4 16 1.1
Total 29 5875 202.6 755-1879 .402 163-601 .271 336-543 .619 430 771 1201 41.4 462 3 465 515 137 313 2009 69.28
Opponents 29 5875 202.6 600-1687 .356 103-438 .235 309-477 .648 372 770 1142 39.4 504 13 295 659 82 229 1612 55.59

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 2009 1612
    Points Per Game 69.3 55.6
    Scoring Margin 13.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 755-1879 600-1687
    Field Goal Pct .402 .356
3 POINT FG-ATT 163-601 103-438
    3PT FG Pct .271 .235
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 3.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 336-543 309-477
    FT Pct .619 .648
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 10.7
REBOUNDS 1201 1142
    Rebounds Per Game 41.4 39.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.0 –
ASSISTS 465 295
    Assists Per Game 16.0 10.2
TURNOVERS 515 659
    Turnovers Per Game 17.8 22.7
    Turnovers Margin 5.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.4
STEALS 313 229
    Steals Per Game 10.8 7.9
BLOCKS 137 82
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,616 2,270
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-187 13-175
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-180

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 OT3 Total
Montclair St. 535 488 507 452 6 8 13 2009
Opponents 409 372 384 429 6 8 4 1612

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 at Roger Williams W 72-57 337
11/13/24 OLD WESTBURY W 84-27 0
11/16/24 at Drew W 68-49 77
11/21/24 VALLEY FORGE W 80-50 48

* 11/26/24 at Rowan L 45-75 125
* 12/04/24 at Wm. Paterson L 50-66 108
* 12/07/24 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 76-38 185
* 12/11/24 RAMAPO W 78-30 97
* 12/14/24 at Rutgers-Camden W 62-55 95

12/17/24 at Delaware Valley W 65-48 59
12/30/24 SHENANDOAH L 70-81 217
01/04/25 LEHMAN W 74-34 85

* 01/08/25 NEW JERSEY CITY W 69-59 109
* 01/11/25 at Stockton W 67-54 139
* 01/15/25 at TCNJ W 62-61 114
* 01/18/25 KEAN W 75-60 214
* 01/22/25 ROWAN W 69-61 137
* 01/25/25 at Rutgers-Newark W 68-31 274
* 01/29/25 WM. PATERSON W 68-54 178
* 02/01/25 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W 75-49 302
* 02/05/25 at Ramapo W 79-48 120
* 02/08/25 STOCKTON W 67-61 402
* 02/12/25 at New Jersey City W 88-79 124
* 02/15/25 at Kean W 80-60 164
* 02/19/25 TCNJ L 63-72 187

02/26/25 WM. PATERSON W 67-55 455
03/01/25 at TCNJ W 72-63 534
03/07/25 vs Chris. Newport W 67-64 234
03/08/25 vs SUNY Geneseo L 49-71 125

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Montclair State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 18, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 8-1   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
08 Craigwell, Alyssa 17-17 408 24.0 103-222 .464 10-30 .333 44-67 .657 35 57 92 5.4 44 1 17 63 17 37 260 15.3
05 Vero, Olivia 18-18 548 30.4 94-207 .454 0-3 .000 43-73 .589 40 86 126 7.0 47 0 36 46 26 22 231 12.8
00 Strollo, Alexis 18-15 530 29.4 59-148 .399 32-90 .356 34-57 .596 17 51 68 3.8 24 0 41 35 5 18 184 10.2
40 Beneventine, Sophie 16-16 464 29.0 52-126 .413 9-36 .250 21-44 .477 25 80 105 6.6 39 0 100 52 18 39 134 8.4
25 Hughes, Shannon 18-0 392 21.8 50-134 .373 30-93 .323 11-13 .846 18 20 38 2.1 25 0 12 10 7 14 141 7.8
02 Montajes, Brianna 18-6 346 19.2 33-72 .458 0-7 .000 37-47 .787 32 26 58 3.2 35 0 17 34 6 11 103 5.7
04 Castro, Amanda 18-3 204 11.3 22-71 .310 9-42 .214 8-15 .533 11 27 38 2.1 13 0 14 17 3 13 61 3.4
01 Wentz, Daja 6-1 58 9.7 4-11 .364 0-2 .000 6-10 .600 2 4 6 1.0 2 0 3 10 0 2 14 2.3
21 Orlando, Isabella 17-0 124 7.3 13-41 .317 9-29 .310 2-4 .500 4 9 13 0.8 10 0 5 8 2 5 37 2.2
10 Philipp, Samantha 7-0 65 9.3 6-19 .316 1-7 .143 2-4 .500 7 12 19 2.7 3 0 2 3 0 8 15 2.1
20 Marcotte, Madison 18-14 381 21.2 14-35 .400 0-4 .000 7-16 .438 10 44 54 3.0 21 0 31 23 0 18 35 1.9
23 Sullivan, Malvina 5-0 37 7.4 2-7 .286 2-5 .400 3-4 .750 1 2 3 0.6 4 0 0 3 0 3 9 1.8
03 Turner, Kristina 4-0 25 6.3 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.5 2 0 3 3 0 0 4 1.0
15 Ross, Lyndsey 15-0 75 5.0 5-20 .250 1-8 .125 1-2 .500 3 5 8 0.5 7 0 3 7 1 6 12 0.8
06 Bell, Salange 4-0 18 4.5 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 1.3 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.3
Total 18 3675 204.2 458-1123 .408 104-361 .288 221-360 .614 249 473 722 40.1 277 1 285 333 85 197 1241 68.94
Opponents 18 3675 204.2 376-1041 .361 70-280 .250 191-303 .630 230 472 702 39.0 331 10 181 418 49 148 1013 56.28

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 1241 1013
    Points Per Game 68.9 56.3
    Scoring Margin 12.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 458-1123 376-1041
    Field Goal Pct .408 .361
3 POINT FG-ATT 104-361 70-280
    3PT FG Pct .288 .250
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 3.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 221-360 191-303
    FT Pct .614 .630
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 10.6
REBOUNDS 722 702
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 39.0
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 285 181
    Assists Per Game 15.8 10.1
TURNOVERS 333 418
    Turnovers Per Game 18.5 23.2
    Turnovers Margin 4.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.4
STEALS 197 148
    Steals Per Game 10.9 8.2
BLOCKS 85 49
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 2.7
ATTENDANCE 1,811 1,263
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-201 9-140
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 OT3 Total
Montclair St. 325 304 315 270 6 8 13 1241
Opponents 267 230 231 267 6 8 4 1013

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 at  Rowan L 45-75 125
12/04/24 at  Wm. Paterson L 50-66 108
12/07/24 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 76-38 185
12/11/24 RAMAPO W 78-30 97
12/14/24 at  Rutgers-Camden W 62-55 95
01/08/25 NEW JERSEY CITY W 69-59 109
01/11/25 at  Stockton W 67-54 139
01/15/25 at  TCNJ W 62-61 114
01/18/25 KEAN W 75-60 214
01/22/25 ROWAN W 69-61 137
01/25/25 at  Rutgers-Newark W 68-31 274
01/29/25 WM. PATERSON W 68-54 178
02/01/25 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W 75-49 302
02/05/25 at  Ramapo W 79-48 120
02/08/25 STOCKTON W 67-61 402
02/12/25 at  New Jersey City W 88-79 124
02/15/25 at  Kean W 80-60 164
02/19/25 TCNJ L 63-72 187


